MIL-F-24249(SHIPS)
AMENDMENT-1
6 November 1967

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

PLASTIC MATERIAL, CELLULAR POLYURETHANE,

RIGID, VOID FILLER, POUR-IN-PLACE,

LARGE SCALE AND INSTALLATION OF

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-P-24249(SHIPS), dated 10 February 1967.

Page 1, title, second line: Delete "POUR-IN-PLACE" and substitute "FOAM-IN-PLACE".

Page 1, paragraph 1.1, third line: Delete "pour-in-place" and substitute "foam-in-place".

Page 2, paragraph 2.2: Delote reference to "OFFICIAL CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE" and substitute:

"UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE

Uniform Freight Classification Rules

(Application for copies should be addressed to the Uniform Classification Committee, 202 Union Station, 516 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois 60606.)"

Page 2, paragraph 2.2: Delete present street address for "Manufacturing Chamists Association, Inc." and substitute "1825 Connecticut Avenue. N. W."

Page 3, Table I, "Requirement" column: Delete "Greater than 80 but less than 110" where listed, and substitute "Greater than 60 but less than 130".

Page 4, footnote 1/, first line: Delete "Provisions Governing Qualification" and substitute "Provisions Governing Qualification SD-6".

Page 5, paragraph 4.2.2: Delete and substitute:

"4.2.2 For the second step in the qualification process, the supplier shall describe, in writing, to the Naval Ship Engineering Center, SEC 6101E, his candidate foam system, proposed installation procedure (method

FSC 9330

MIL-P-24249(SHIPS)
AMENDMENT-1

A or B) and complete quality assurance tests (before, during and after installation in ship's compartments), which would be used throughout the ship's installation."

Page 6, paragraph 4.2.2.1.3(c), second sentence: Delete and substitute: "This plan will require procedures for testing foam before, during and after shipboard installation."

Page 7, paragraph 4.3.1.2, add to end of last sentence:

"and shall be as specified in Table I."

Page 7, paragraph 4.3.3 heading, first line: Delete "all-".

Page 7, paragraph 4.4.1: Delete "and offered for delivery at one time" and substitute: "but not necessarily delivered at one time."

Page 8, paragraph 4.4.3.2, add to end of first sentence:

"of about one cubic foct capacity."

Page 8, paragraph 4.4.3.2, third sentence: Delete and substitute:

"Each container shall provide not less than two test specimens $2-1/4 \times 4 \times 6$ " (6 inches in direction of foam rise)."

Page 8, paragraph 4.4.3.3, fifth line: Delete "cut out at each access opening." and substitute "removed from each void."

Page 13, paragraph 6.4: Delete last line and substitute:

"Application for Qualification tests shall be made in accordance with "Provisions Governing Qualification SD-6" (see 6.5)."

Page 2 of 3 pages

MIL-P-24249(SHIPS)
AMENDMENT-1

Page 13, paragraph 6.5: Delete and substitute:

"6.5 Copies of "Provisions Governing Qualification SD-6" may be obtained upon application to Commanding Officer, Naval Supply Depot, 5801 Tabor Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19120."

Preparing activity: Navy - SH (Project 9330-N386)

Page 3 of 3 pages